		- 07-05-:	2007	
207	FORM PTO-1595		U.S. DEI	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	1-31-92			Patent and Trademark Office
	Docket No. 07CR231/KE 103422786			
2	1. Name of conveying party(ies	<b>)</b> :	2. Name and address of r	eceiving party(ies):
, q	Michael J. Krenz Pamela K. Hahn Colin D. Reed Bryan C. Schultz David L. Leedom		Rockwell Collins, Inc. 400 Collins Road NE M/S 124-323 Cedar Rapids, IA 52498	U.S. PTO 11/821362 06/22/2007
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Additional name(s) and Address(es) attached:?	
1				
	<ol> <li>Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> </ol>			Security Agreement
ļ	Execution Date: June 21, 2007, June 21, 2007, June 21, 2007, June 21, 2007 and June 21, 2007			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	Serial NºFiled: June 22, 2007Express Mail Label Nº: EM 005 738 155 USIf this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 22, 2007.			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		011140.(5)	B. TOIG	
	Additional numbers attached: 🛛 YES 🛛 🛛 NO			
,	5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total number of applications and patents	
	correspondence concerning document should be		involved: ONE	
	correspondence concerning do	ocument should be	INVOIVED: ONE	
	correspondence concerning do mailed:	ocument should be	Involved: ONE	
	-	ocument should be	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
	mailed:	ocument should be		\$ 40.00
	mailed: <b>Customer No. 26383</b> Rockwell Collins, Inc. Kyle Eppele 400 Collins Road, NE M/S 124-323	ocument should be	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	reby authorized to charge posit account 19-4882.
	mailed: <b>Customer No. 26383</b> Rockwell Collins, Inc. Kyle Eppele 400 Collins Road, NE		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)          The Commissioner is here         the recordation fee to dep	reby authoriz <b>ed</b> to charge posit account 19-4882.
	mailed: <b>Customer No. 26383</b> Rockwell Collins, Inc. Kyle Eppele 400 Collins Road, NE M/S 124-323		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) The Commissioner is here the recordation fee to dep (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying)	reby authorized to charge posit account 19-4882.
	mailed: <b>Customer No. 26383</b> Rockwell Collins, Inc. Kyle Eppele 400 Collins Road, NE M/S 124-323 Cedar Rapids, IA 52498	DO NOT US	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)           Image: The Commissioner is here           the recordation fee to del           (Attach duplicate copy of this page if payling)           E THIS SPACE	reby authorized to charge posit account 19-4882. The by deposit account 19-4882.
	mailed: <b>Customer No. 26383</b> Rockwell Collins, Inc. Kyle Eppele 400 Collins Road, NE M/S 124-323 Cedar Rapids, IA 52498 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ar	DO NOT US	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)           Image: The Commissioner is here           the recordation fee to deg           (Attach duplicate copy of this page If payle           E THIS SPACE           g information is true and co	reby authorized to charge posit account 19-4882. The by deposit account 1 R88761 9820000 total 19-4882. The by deposit account 1 R88761 98200000 total 19-4882. The by deposit account 1 R88761 9820000 total 19-4882. The by deposit account 1 R88761 9820000 total 19-4882. The by deposit account 1 R88761 9820000 total 19-4882. The by deposit account 1 R8761 9820000 total 19-4882. The by deposit account 1 R8761 9820000 total 19-48820000 total 19-48820000 total 19-488200000 total 19-48820000 total 19-48800000 total 19-488000000 total 19-48800000000000000000000000000000000000

1

WHEREAS, Michael J. Krenz, of Cedar Rapids, County of  $\_$ *WIND*, and State of Iowa hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

# A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A VISUAL INDICATOR WHICH INDICATES FUNCTIONS OF MULTI-PURPOSE CONTROLS IN A CURSOR-DRIVEN DISPLAY ENVIRONMENT

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 07CR231/KE, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at (EDAP TAPOS, County of \_\_\_\_\_ hIAN \_\_\_\_\_ and State of day of Ju

Michael J. Krenz

**Commission Number:** 

State of County of Aciol

On this  $21^{\circ}$  day of <u>June</u>, 20<u>61</u>, before me personally appeared Michael J. Krenz to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.



Notary Public: My Commission Expires:

WHEREAS, Pamela K. Hahn, of Cedar Rapids, County of  $\underline{hinh}$ , and State of Iowa hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

# A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A VISUAL INDICATOR WHICH INDICATES FUNCTIONS OF MULTI-PURPOSE CONTROLS IN A CURSOR-DRIVEN DISPLAY ENVIRONMENT

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 07CR231/KE, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at UENAR KAPADS, County of LINN \_ and State of . this 21 day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2007.

7. del

State of County of

On this  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of  $\frac{1}{2}$ , 200, before me personally appeared Pamela K. Hahn to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

SHEILA KAE MATHEWS ommission Number 155044 MY COMMIS

Notary Public: ws My Commission Expires: Commission Number:

WHEREAS, Colin D. Reed, of Cedar Rapids, County of \_\_\_\_\_\_, and State of Iowa hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

## A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A VISUAL INDICATOR WHICH INDICATES FUNCTIONS OF MULTI-PURPOSE CONTROLS IN A CURSOR-DRIVEN DISPLAY ENVIRONMENT

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 07CR231/KE, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at <u>LEDAR KAPANS</u>, County of <u>Link</u> and State of , this 21 day of June Colin D. Reed State of

State of County of

On this  $\frac{21}{21}$  day of  $\frac{1}{100}$ , 20<u>07</u>, before me personally appeared Colin D. Reed to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.



Notary Public: My Commission Expires: n Commission Number:

WHEREAS, Bryan C. Schultz, of Marion, County of <u>LINN</u>, and State of Iowa hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A VISUAL INDICATOR WHICH INDICATES FUNCTIONS OF MULTI-PURPOSE CONTROLS IN A CURSOR-DRIVEN DISPLAY ENVIRONMENT

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 07CR231/KE, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at UEDAR HAPIDS, County of LINN \_\_\_\_\_ and State of this 21 day of June.

State of County of

On this  $2^{12}$  day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20<u>07</u>, before me personally appeared Bryan C. Schultz to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

aBHEILA KAE MATHEWS ammission Number 155044

Notary Public: My Commission Expires: 0 **Commission Number:** 

WHEREAS, David L. Leedom, of Center Point, County of <u>LINN</u>, and State of Iowa hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

# A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A VISUAL INDICATOR WHICH INDICATES FUNCTIONS OF MULTI-PURPOSE CONTROLS IN A CURSOR-DRIVEN DISPLAY ENVIRONMENT

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 07CR231/KE, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reiscue application on said invention.

Executed at CEDAD RAPIDS. County of LINN and State of this 21st day of June . 2007.

David L. Leedom

State of County of

On this  $21^{\text{St}}$  day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20<u>0</u>, before me personally appeared David L. Leedom to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.



Notary Public:

> PATENT REEL: 019530 FRAME: 0260

**RECORDED: 06/22/2007**